## Enrolled Senate Bill 5513

Printed pursuant to Senate Interim Rule 213.28 by order of the President of the Senate in conformance with presession filing rules, indicating neither advocacy nor opposition on the part of the President (at the request of Oregon Department of Administrative Services)

CHAPTER	
AN .	ACT
Relating to the financial administration of the De	partment of Justice; and declaring an emergency.
Be It Enacted by the People of the State of O	regon:
ginning July 1, 2025, out of the General Fund, expenses of district attorneys. <u>SECTION 2.</u> This 2025 Act being necessary	Department of Justice, for the biennium be- the amount of \$20,970,704 for the payment of y for the immediate preservation of the public clared to exist, and this 2025 Act takes effect
Passed by Senate June 2, 2025	Received by Governor:
Obadiah Rutledge, Secretary of Senate	Approved:
	, 2025
Rob Wagner, President of Senate	
Passed by House June 13, 2025	Tina Kotek, Governor
	Filed in Office of Secretary of State:
Julie Fahey, Speaker of House	, 2025
	Tobias Read, Secretary of State